PEOPLE
W WHO City of Columbus HCI RFP Quote

VxRail Option B
Prepared For : City of Columbus Submitted By : Nick Geiser
Customer #: Option B - Summary
Attention : Phone : 614.318.9058
Project : HCIRFP E-Mail: nickgei@cdwg.com
Date : 10/29/2019 Quote # :

Description Extended Price

SUMMARY

1 VXRAIL OPTION B - West 1 Site Configuration $720,959.00
1 VXRAIL OPTION B - West 2 Site Configuration $792,657.60
1 VXRAIL OPTION B - East 1 Site Configuration $869,806.70
1 SERVICES-RES 6 MO |VXRAIL OPTION B - Services w Resident 6 Months $477,520.10
Grand Total: $2,860,943.40

VXRail Hardware $1,273,954.50

VXRail Software (licenses) $320,993.30

VXRail Hardware Maintenance $626,858.70

VXRail Software Maintenance $161,616.80

Professional Service (training) $477,520.10
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Part #

PWR200VRACK
SYSP5702SNOVSANF
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1600W-250VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
2SP570HSDM125GR
HBA330CTRL2SF
PROGD62521SF
PROGD62522SF
RISER740CNFG6DUAL
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS3.84TBF
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
MEM32GB2933MTF
RDIMM2933INFO
CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS3.84SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL

TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1600W-250VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
SYSP5702SNOVSANF
PWR200VRACK
RISER740CNFG6DUAL
PROGD62522SF
PROGD62521SF
HBA330CTRL2SF
2SP570HSDM125GR
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF

Option B - West 1

Description
VXRAIL500 P570 HYBRID + P570F ALL FLASH
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM

VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 1600W PS-250VAC F
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300
VXRAIL-500 25P570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK
VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1SF
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS I W/CMA 2U1NAF
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F

VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F

VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 3.84 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 1600W PS-250VAC F
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300

VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1SF
VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F
VXRAIL-500 25P570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS I W/CMA 2U1NAF
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List Price

3,380.00
62.00
893.00
102.00
2,217.00
189.00
5,869.00
5,869.00
277.00
199.00
749.00
21.00
56,784.00
749.00
25,656.00

11,996.00
57,590.40
749.00

2.00

23,424.00
11,712.00
7,818.00
3,909.00
3,100.00

310.00
4,465.00
510.00
16,900.00

1,385.00
29,345.00
29,345.00

945.00
11,085.00
995.00

Submitted By : Nick Geiser

VXRAIL500 P570 HYBRID + P570F ALL FLASH

Quote # :

Unit Price Extended Price

$ 903.90 $903.90
$ 16.50 $16.50
$ 238.80 $238.80
$ 27.20 $27.20
$ 592.90 $592.90
$ 50.50 $50.50
$  1,569.50 $1,569.50
$  1,569.50 $1,569.50
$ 74.00 $74.00
$ 53.20 $53.20
$ 200.30 $200.30
$ 5.60 $5.60
$ 949.10 $15,185.60
$ 200.30 $200.30
$ 285.80 $6,859.20
$ 802.00 $3,208.00
$  15,401.70 $15,401.70
$ 190.00 $190.00
$ 0.20 $0.40
$ 391.50 $6,264.00
$  3,132.40 $3,132.40
$  1,045.40 $2,090.80
$  1,045.30 $1,045.30
$  1,496.80 $1,496.80
$ 16.50 $82.50
$ 238.80 $1,194.00
$ 27.20 $136.00
$ 903.90 $4,519.50
$ 74.00 $370.00
$  1,569.50 $7,847.50
$  1,569.50 $7,847.50
$ 50.50 $252.50
$ 592.90 $2,964.50
$ 53.20 $266.00

Phone : 614.318.9058
E-Mail: nickgei@cdwg.com
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RDIMM2933INFO
MEM32GB2933MTF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS3.84TBF
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS3.84SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001

PROGD62521SF
PROGD62522SF
V5706PERFFAN
SYSV5702SNOVSANF
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PWRC19-C20-2M-NAM
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF
MEM16GB2933MTF
MEM32GB2933MTF
RDIMM2933INFO
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF
CACHESSD400GB
PS2000W-240VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
INSTALLKITGPUT4
VXRHTKRISERCONFG
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS1.92SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL

SYSV5702SNOVSANF
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PWRC19-C20-2M-NAM

VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F

VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F

VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 3.84 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1SF
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXRAIL-500 V570 6 PERF FAN

VXRAIL 14G V570 2U1IN 2S NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXR C19-C20 PDURACK JUMPER CRD 2.5M NAM
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS I W/CMA 2U1NAF
VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 400GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 2000W PS 240V ACF
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300
VXRAIL-500 GPU INSTALL KIT T4

VXRAIL T4 INSTALL KIT, HTSNK,RISER CNFG6
VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

VXRAIL 14G V570 2U1N 2S NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF
VXR C19-C20 PDURACK JUMPER CRD 2.5M NAM
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128,280.00
3,745.00
105.00
283,920.00
3,745.00
59,980.00
287,946.00

10.00

117,120.00
58,560.00
39,090.00
19,545.00

VXRAIL500 P570 HYBRID + P570F ALL FLASH

5,869.00
5,869.00
148.00
3,559.00
62.00

199.00
6,828.00
12,828.00

749.00
21.00
12,774.00
3,298.00
1,049.00
102.00
99.00
739.00
749.00
27,486.60

2.00

5,364.00
2,682.00
7,818.00
3,909.00
3,100.00

VXRAIL500 P570 HYBRID + P570F ALL FLASH

10,677.00
186.00
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285.80
200.30
5.60
949.10
200.30
802.00
15,401.10

0.20

391.50
3,132.40
1,045.30
1,045.30

1,569.50
1,569.50
39.50
951.70
16.50

53.20
152.10
285.80

200.30
5.60
569.30
441.00
280.50
27.20
26.40
197.60
200.30
7,350.80

239.00
717.50
1,045.40
1,045.30
1,496.80

951.70
16.50

$34,296.00

$1,001.50

$28.00

$75,928.00

$1,001.50

$16,040.00

$77,005.50

$2.00

$31,320.00

$15,662.00

$10,453.00

$5,226.50

$1,569.50

$1,569.50

$39.50

$951.70

$16.50

$53.20

$1,825.20

$3,429.60

$200.30

$5.60

$3,415.80

$882.00

$280.50

$27.20

$26.40

$197.60

$200.30

$7,350.80

$0.40

$1,434.00

$717.50

$2,090.80

$1,045.30

$1,496.80

$2,855.10

$49.50
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V5706PERFFAN
PROGD62522SF
PROGD62521SF
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF
RDIMM2933INFO
MEM32GB2933MTF
MEM16GB2933MTF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF
CACHESSD400GB
PS2000W-240VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
INSTALLKITGPUT4
VXRHTKRISERCONFG
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS1.92SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001

PWR200VRACK
SYSE5601SNOVSANF
INSTLCTRYUSAFR640F
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1100WPSF
RRAILKITITUINCMAAF
1S5STDFANE560165L
1SE560HSKDM1650L
PROGD62381SF
RISER640CNFGASNGL
VXRNOADDPROC
MEM16GB2933MTF
RDIMM2933INFO
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
NICMEL25GLPSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF
CACHESSD400GB
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001

VXRAIL-500 V570 6 PERF FAN

VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS I W/CMA 2U1NAF
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F
VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 400GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 2000W PS 240V ACF

VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300
VXRAIL-500 GPU INSTALL KIT T4

VXRAIL T4 INSTALL KIT, HTSNK,RISER CNFG6
VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING

RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 1S NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD F

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF
VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS F
VXRAIL-500 A7 RRAILS Il WITH CMA 1U1N AF
VXRAIL-500 1S 5 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W
VXRAIL-500 1S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6238 2.1G 22C/44T 1S F
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG4 LP

VXR NO ADDITIONAL PROCESSOR FOR GEN 2
VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F
VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX F
VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 400GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING

RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

Confidential
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444.00
17,607.00
17,607.00

597.00

38,484.00
20,484.00
2,247.00
63.00
38,322.00
9,894.00
3,147.00
306.00
297.00
2,217.00
2,247.00
82,460.40

6.00

16,092.00

8,046.00
23,454.00
11,727.00

VXRAIL500 E560 HYBRID + E560F ALL FLASH

4,209.00
81.00
62.00

825.00
199.00
89.00
24.00

4,056.00

19.00

3,414.00

749.00
21.00
749.00
12,774.00
3,298.00
15,298.80

1.00

3,909.00
1,954.80
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39.50
1,569.50
1,569.50

53.20

285.80
152.10
200.30
5.60
569.30
441.00
280.50
27.20
26.40
197.60
200.30
7,350.80

0.20

239.00
717.50
1,045.40
1,045.30

1,125.60
21.60
16.50

220.60
53.20
23.80

6.40
1,084.70
5.00

152.10

200.30
5.60
200.30
569.30
441.00
4,091.60

0.20

1,045.30
522.60

$118.50

$4,708.50

$4,708.50

$159.60

$10,288.80

$5,475.60

$600.90

$16.80

$10,247.40

$2,646.00

$841.50

$81.60

$79.20

$592.80

$600.90

$22,052.40

$1.20

$4,302.00

$2,152.50

$6,272.40

$3,135.90

$1,125.60

$21.60

$16.50

$220.60

$53.20

$23.80

$6.40

$1,084.70

$5.00

$912.60

$200.30

$5.60

$200.30

$3,415.80

$882.00

$4,091.60

$0.20

$1,045.30

$522.60
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VXROS1.92SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL

INSTLCTRYUSAFR640F
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1100WPSF
SYSE5601SNOVSANF
PWR200VRACK
RRAILKITITUINCMAAF
VXRNOADDPROC
RISER640CNFGASNGL
PROGD62381SF
1SE560HSKDM1650L
1S5STDFANE560165L
RDIMM2933INFO
MEM16GB2933MTF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
NICMEL25GLPSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF
CACHESSD400GB
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROS1.92SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001

CAPSSDSAS3.84TBF
SYSE5602SNOVSANF
INSTLCTRYUSAFR640F
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1100WPSF
RRAILKITITUINCMAAF
PWR200VRACK
2S5STDFANE560165L
2SE560HSKDM1650L
PROGD62521SF
PROGD62522SF
RISER640CNFG2DUAL
MEM16GB2933MTF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
RDIMM2933INFO
NICMEL25GLPSFP28F
CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
TRACKINGVCFSKU

VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD F

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF
VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS F
VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 1S NO VSAN AF
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 A7 RRAILS Il WITH CMA 1U1N AF
VXR NO ADDITIONAL PROCESSOR FOR GEN 2
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG4 LP

VXR INTEL CPU GD 6238 2.1G 22C/44T 1S F
VXRAIL-500 1S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK
VXRAIL-500 1S 5 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F
VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX F
VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 400GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING

RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD F

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS F
VXRAIL-500 A7 RRAILS Il WITH CMA 1U1N AF
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 25 8 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W
VXRAIL-500 2S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1SF
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG2 LP

VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX F
VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

Confidential
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5,364.00
2,682.00
3,100.00

VXRAIL500 E560 HYBRID + E560F ALL FLASH

243.00
186.00
2,475.00
12,627.00

597.00

57.00
12,168.00
72.00
267.00

10,242.00
2,247.00
63.00
2,247.00
38,322.00
9,894.00
45,895.20

3.00

11,727.00
5,863.80
16,092.00
8,046.00

VXRAIL500 E560 HYBRID + E560F ALL FLASH

14,196.00
4,909.00
81.00
62.00
825.00
199.00

142.00
27.00
5,869.00
5,869.00
19.00
6,828.00
749.00
21.00

749.00
5,998.00
23,291.40

“©w v v wn ©w v v wn

BV, SRV, S ¥, SV SV SR V2 S V.Y

©w v v »n n n ©w v v wn

R Y Y 72 SRR V2 S ¥, S V2 S V2

239.00
717.50
1,496.80

21.60
16.50
220.60
1,125.60

53.20

5.00
1,084.70
6.40
23.80

152.10
200.30
5.60
200.30
569.30
441.00
4,091.00

0.20

1,045.30
522.60
239.00
717.50

949.10
1,312.80
21.60
16.50
220.60
53.20

37.90
7.20
1,569.50
1,569.50
5.00
152.10
200.30
5.60

200.30
802.00
6,228.60

$1,434.00

$717.50

$1,496.80

$64.80

$49.50

$661.80

$3,376.80

$159.60

$15.00

$3,254.10

$19.20

$71.40

$2,737.80

$600.90

$16.80

$600.90

$10,247.40

$2,646.00

$12,273.00

$0.60

$3,135.90

$1,567.80

$4,302.00

$2,152.50

$3,796.40

$1,312.80

$21.60

$16.50

$220.60

$53.20

$37.90

$7.20

$1,569.50

$1,569.50

$5.00

$1,825.20

$200.30

$5.60

$200.30

$1,604.00

$6,228.60
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VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS3.84SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL

INSTLCTRYUSAFR640F
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1100WPSF
SYSE5602SNOVSANF
CAPSSDSAS3.84TBF
RRAILKITITUINCMAAF
PWR200VRACK
RISER640CNFG2DUAL
PROGD62522SF
PROGD62521SF
2SE560HSKDM1650L
2S5STDFANE560165L
RDIMM2933INFO
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
MEM16GB2933MTF
NICMEL25GLPSFP28F
CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS3.84SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001

VXRNOADDPROC
SYSE5601SNOVSANH
INSTALCTRYUSAR640H
TPM1.2MODULEH
PS1100WPSH
PWR200VRACK
1S5STDFANE560165L
1SE560HSKDM1650L
PROPT82761SH
RISER640CNFGASNGL
RRAILKITIUINCMAH
MEM32GB2933MTH
RDIMM2933INFO

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 3.84 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD F

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS F
VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F
VXRAIL-500 A7 RRAILS Il WITH CMA 1U1N AF
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG2 LP

VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1SF
VXRAIL-500 2S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK
VXRAIL-500 25 8 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX F
VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 3.84 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

VXR NO ADDITIONAL PROCESSOR FOR GEN 2
VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1IN 1S NO VSAN H
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD H

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE H

VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS H
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 1S 5 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W
VXRAIL-500 1S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK
VXR INTEL CPU PLTM 8276 2.2G,28C/56T 1SH
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG4 LP
VXRAIL-500 A7 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 1U1IN
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM H
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
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2.00

5,856.00
2,928.00
7,818.00
3,909.00
3,100.00

VXRAIL500 E560 HYBRID + E560F ALL FLASH

243.00
186.00
2,475.00
14,727.00
42,588.00
597.00

57.00
17,607.00
17,607.00

81.00

426.00

2,247.00
63.00
20,484.00
2,247.00
17,994.00
69,873.60

6.00

17,568.00

8,784.00
23,454.00
11,727.00

VXRAIL500 E560 HYBRID + E560F ALL FLASH

1,685.00
81.00
62.00

825.00

89.00
24.00
14,067.00
19.00
199.00
12,828.00
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0.20

391.50
783.10
1,045.40
1,045.30
1,496.80

21.60
16.50
220.60
1,312.80
949.10
53.20

5.00
1,569.50
1,569.50

7.20

37.90

200.30
5.60
152.10
200.30
802.00
6,228.60

391.50
783.10
1,045.40
1,045.30

450.60
21.60
16.50

220.60

23.80
6.40
3,761.90
5.00
53.20
285.80

$0.40

$1,566.00

$783.10

$2,090.80

$1,045.30

$1,496.80

$64.80

$49.50

$661.80

$3,938.40

$11,389.20

$159.60

$15.00

$4,708.50

$4,708.50

$21.60

$113.70

$600.90

$16.80

$5,475.60

$600.90

$4,812.00

$18,685.80

$1.20

$4,698.00

$2,349.30

$6,272.40

$3,135.90

$450.60

$21.60

$16.50

$220.60

$23.80

$6.40

$3,761.90

$5.00

$53.20

$3,429.60
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1 NDCMELLANOXSFP28H VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 H $ 749.00 $ 200.30 $200.30
1 INSTLKITSFP28H VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB H $ 21.00 $ 5.60 $5.60
1 NICMEL25GLPSFP28H VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX H $ 749.00 $ 200.30 $200.30
6 CAPACITYHDD2.4TBH VXR 2.4TB CAPACITY 10K RPM 2.5IN HDD H $ 7,19400 $ 320.60 $1,923.60
2 CACHESSD800GBH VXR 800GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN H $ 4,998.00 $ 668.30 $1,336.60
1 M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR $ 26,154.00 $  6,994.20 $6,994.20
1 |TRACKINGVCFSKU VXR VCF TRACKING SKU
1 |VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7 VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA
1 |VXRVCFBYOLSW VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING $ 1.00 $ 0.20 $0.20
1 |458-001-937 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
1 [456-111-959 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
1 M-PSM-SW-D3-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
1 |VXROSPTPROCSH VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(P H)=IG $ 3,948.00 $  1,055.80 $1,055.80
1 M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT $ 2,368.80 $ 633.20 $633.20
6  [vXROS2.4TBH VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 2.4 HDD)=CF $ 1,260.00 $ 56.10 $336.60
1 M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT $ 756.00 $ 202.30 $202.30
1 CE-VALPAKVXRAIL VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK $ 3,10000 $  1,496.80 $1,496.80
3 INSTALCTRYUSAR640H VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD H $ 243.00 $ 21.60 $64.80
3 TPM1.2MODULEH VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE H $ 186.00 $ 16.50 $49.50
3 PS1100WPSH VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS H $ 2,475.00 $ 220.60 $661.80
3 [vxrRnoADDPROC VXR NO ADDITIONAL PROCESSOR FOR GEN 2
3 SYSE5601SNOVSANH VXRAIL 14G E560 1UIN 1S NO VSAN H $ 5,055.00 $ 450.60 $1,351.80
6  [PwRr200vRACK C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
3 RISER640CNFGA4SNGL VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG4 LP $ 57.00 $ 5.00 $15.00
3 PROPT82761SH VXR INTEL CPU PLTM 8276 2.2G,28C/56T 1SH $ 42,201.00 $  3,761.90 $11,285.70
3 1SES60HSKDM1650L VXRAIL-500 1S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK $ 72.00 $ 6.40 $19.20
3 1S5STDFANES60165L VXRAIL-500 1S 5 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W $ 267.00 $ 23.80 $71.40
3 RRAILKITLUINCMAH VXRAIL-500 A7 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 1U1N $ 597.00 $ 53.20 $159.60
3 RDIMM2933INFO VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
36 |[MEM32GB2933MTH VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM H $ 38,484.00 $ 285.80 $10,288.80
3 NDCMELLANOXSFP28H VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 H $ 2,247.00 $ 200.30 $600.90
3 INSTLKITSFP28H VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB H $ 63.00 $ 5.60 $16.80
3 NICMEL25GLPSFP28H VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX H $ 2,247.00 $ 200.30 $600.90
18  [CAPACITYHDD2.4TBH VXR 2.4TB CAPACITY 10K RPM 2.5IN HDD H $ 21,582.00 $ 320.60 $5,770.80
6 CACHESSD800GBH VXR 800GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN H $ 14,994.00 $ 668.30 $4,009.80
3 M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR $ 78,462.00 $  6,994.20 $20,982.60
3 [VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7 VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA
3 [TrACKINGVCFSKU VXR VCF TRACKING SKU
3 [vxrvcrBYOLSW VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING $ 3.00 $ 0.20 $0.60
3 [458-001-937 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
3 [4s6-111-959 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
3 M-PSM-SW-D3-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
3 [vxrospTPROCSH VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(P H)=IG $ 11,844.00 $  1,055.80 $3,167.40
3 M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT $ 7,106.40 $ 633.20 $1,899.60
18 |VXROS2.4TBH VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 2.4 HDD)=CF $ 3,780.00 $ 56.10 $1,009.80
3 M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT $ 2,268.00 $ 202.30 $606.90
168 |470-ACEV SEL - SFP28 - 25G DAC 3M ATTACH $ 38,640.00 $ 46.10 $7,744.80
Grand Total: $720,959.00

Prices are contingent on final pricing approval from Manufacturer
Quote provided based on specification provided by customer. No workload validation has been done.
The terms and conditions subject to http://www.cdw.com/content/terms-conditions/default.aspx
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City of Columbus HCI RFP

VxRail Option B

Quote

Prepared For :
Customer #:
Attention :
Project :

Date :

B R R R R R R PR R R R R PN

19
19
19
19
38
19
19
19
19
19

City of Columbus

HCI RFP
10/29/2019

PWR200VRACK
SYSP5702SNOVSANF
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1600W-250VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
2SP570HSDM125GR
HBA330CTRL2SF
PROGD62521SF
PROGD62522SF
RISER740CNFG6DUAL
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
MEM16GB2933MTF
MEM32GB2933MTF
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF
CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF
RDIMM2933INFO
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS1.92SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL

TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1600W-250VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
SYSP5702SNOVSANF
PWR200VRACK
RISER740CNFG6DUAL
PROGD62522SF
PROGD62521SF
HBA330CTRL2SF
2SP570HSDM125GR

Option B - West 2

Description

C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 1600W PS-250VAC F
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300
VXRAIL-500 25P570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK
VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 2U1NAF
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F

VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F

VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F

VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 1600W PS-250VAC F
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300

VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F
VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F
VXRAIL-500 25P570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK

VXRAIL500 P570 HYBRID + P570F ALL FLASH

BT ¥ Y S SV S SV S 7 S 0 SV S S SRV SRV SR 7 SHIR ¥ SR Y 8

w v v v n

$
S
$
S

Submitted By

List Price

3,380.00
62.00
893.00
102.00
2,217.00
189.00
5,869.00
5,869.00
277.00
199.00
749.00
21.00
749.00
6,828.00
12,828.00
31,935.00
8,997.00

40,666.80

2.00

13,410.00
6,705.00
7,818.00
3,909.00
3,100.00

VXRAIL500 P570 HYBRID + P570F ALL FLASH

1,178.00
16,967.00

1,938.00
64,220.00

$5,263.00
$111,511.00
$111,511.00
$3,591.00
$42,123.00

TV Y Y SR SV S, S 7 S 7 Sy Sy S Y SRV SV RV SV Y

w v v n

v v n v

Unit Price

Phone
E-Mail

: Nick Geiser

1 614.318.9058
: nickgei@cdwg.com

Quote #:

870.20
15.90
229.90
26.20
570.70
48.60
1,511.00
1,511.00
71.30
51.20
192.80
5.40
192.80
146.40
275.20
548.10
772.10

10,470.10

0.20

230.10
1,726.00
1,006.40
1,006.60
1,441.00

15.90
229.90
26.20
870.20

71.30
1,511.00
1,511.00
48.60
570.70

Extended Price

$870.20

$15.90

$229.90

$26.20

$570.70

$48.60

$1,511.00

$1,511.00

$71.30

$51.20

$192.80

$5.40

$192.80

$1,756.80

$3,302.40

$8,221.50

$2,316.30

$10,470.10

$0.40

$3,451.50

$1,726.00

$2,012.80

$1,006.60

$1,441.00

$302.10

$4,368.10

$497.80

$16,533.80

$1,354.70

$28,709.00

$28,709.00

$923.40

$10,843.30



mailto:nickgei@cdwg.com

19 RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 2U1NAF $3,781.00 $ 51.20 597280

19 RDIMM2933INFO VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM

228 MEM32GB2933MTF VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F $243,732.00 $ 275.20 562,74560

19 NDCMELLANOXSFP28F VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F $14,231.00 $ 192.80 $3,66320

19 INSTLKITSFP28F VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F $399.00 $ 5.40 510260

19 NICMELLANXFHSFP28F VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F $14,231.00 $ 192.80 $3,66320

285 CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F $606,765.00 $ 548.10 $156,20850

57 CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F $170,943.00 $ 772.10 544,00970

228 MEM16GB2933MTF VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F $129,732.00 $ 146.40 533,37920

19 M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR $772,640.51 S 10,469.50 $198,92050

19 VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7 VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

19 TRACKINGVCFSKU VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

38 VXRVCFBYOLSW VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING $38.00 S 0.20 5760

19 458-001-937 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA

19 456-111-959 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB

19 M-PSM-SW-D3-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

285 VXROS1.92SASF VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF $254,790.00 $ 230.10 565,57850

19  |M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT $127,395.00 $  1,726.00 $32,794.00

38 VXROSGDPROCSF VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG $148,542.00 $ 1,006.40 538,24320

19 M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT $74,271.00 $ 1,006.60 519,12540
Grand Total: $792,657.60

Prices are contingent on final pricing approval from Manufacturer

Quote provided based on specification provided by customer. No workload validation has been done.

The terms and conditions subject to http://www.cdw.com/content/terms-conditions/default.aspx
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City of Columbus HCI RFP

VxRail Option B

Quote

Prepared For :
Customer #:
Attention :
Project :

Date :

B R R R R R R R R RN

24
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(ST, BT, BT, T, B )

City of Columbus

HCI RFP
10/29/2019

PWR200VRACK
SYSP5702SNOVSANF
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1600W-250VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
2SP570HSDM125GR
HBA330CTRL2SF
PROGD62521SF
PROGD62522SF
RISER740CNFG6DUAL
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF
MEM32GB2933MTF
RDIMM2933INFO
CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS3.84TBF
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS3.84SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL

TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1600W-250VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
SYSP5702SNOVSANF
PWR200VRACK
RISER740CNFG6DUAL
PROGD62522SF
PROGD62521SF
HBA330CTRL2SF
2SP570HSDM125GR
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF

Option B - East 1

Description

C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 1600W PS-250VAC F
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300
VXRAIL-500 25P570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK
VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 2U1NAF
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F

VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 3.84 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 1600W PS-250VAC F
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300

VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F
VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F
VXRAIL-500 25P570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 2U1NAF

VXRAIL500 E570 HYBRID + E570F ALL FLASH

v v v v o n R 7 SV SV S S SR SR 7 S 7 SR 7 SV Y S

T SV S SV SRV Y

$
$
$
S

v v v v n

Submitted By

List Price

3,380.00
62.00
893.00
102.00
2,217.00
189.00
5,869.00
5,869.00
277.00
199.00
25,656.00

11,996.00
749.00
21.00
56,784.00
749.00
57,590.40

2.00

23,424.00
11,712.00
7,818.00
3,909.00
3,100.00

VXRAIL500 E570 HYBRID + E570F ALL FLASH

310.00
4,465.00
510.00
16,900.00

1,385.00
29,345.00
29,345.00
945.00
11,085.00
995.00

v v v n v w v v n R SV SV Sy Y SRV SV SRV, S V2 SV SV S

v v v v

v v v o n

Unit Price

Phone
E-Mail

: Nick Geiser

1 614.318.9058
: nickgei@cdwg.com

Quote #:

887.40
16.20
234.40
26.70
582.00
49.60
1,540.90
1,540.90
72.70
52.20
280.60

787.40
196.60
5.50
931.80
196.60
15,120.70

0.20

384.30
3,074.90
1,026.30
1,026.60
1,469.60

16.20
234.40
26.70
887.40

72.70
1,540.90
1,540.90
49.60
582.00
52.20

Extended Price

$887.40

$16.20

$234.40

$26.70

$582.00

$49.60

$1,540.90

$1,540.90

$72.70

$52.20

$6,734.40

$3,149.60

$196.60

$5.50

$14,908.80

$196.60

$15,120.70

$0.40

$6,148.80

$3,074.90

$2,052.60

$1,026.60

$1,469.60

$81.00

$1,172.00

$133.50

$4,437.00

$363.50

$7,704.50

$7,704.50

$248.00

$2,910.00

$261.00
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RDIMM2933INFO
MEM32GB2933MTF
CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS3.84TBF
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS3.84SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001

PROGD62521SF
PROGD62522SF
V5706PERFFAN
SYSV5702SNOVSANF
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PWRC19-C20-2M-NAM
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF
MEM16GB2933MTF
MEM32GB2933MTF
RDIMM2933INFO
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF
CACHESSD400GB
PS2000W-240VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
INSTALLKITGPUT4
VXRHTKRISERCONFG
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS1.92SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL

SYSV5702SNOVSANF
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PWRC19-C20-2M-NAM
V5706PERFFAN
PROGD62522SF
PROGD62521SF
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF

VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F

VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F

VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 3.84 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/4A8T 2S F
VXRAIL-500 V570 6 PERF FAN

VXRAIL 14G V570 2U1N 2S NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXR C19-C20 PDURACK JUMPER CRD 2.5M NAM
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 2UINAF
VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 400GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 2000W PS 240V AC F
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300
VXRAIL-500 GPU INSTALL KIT T4

VXRAIL T4 INSTALL KIT, HTSNK,RISER CNFG6
VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

VXRAIL 14G V570 2U1N 2S NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXR C19-C20 PDURACK JUMPER CRD 2.5M NAM
VXRAIL-500 V570 6 PERF FAN

VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/4A8T 2S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 2U1NAF

R Y Y RV RV 7Y

R RV SRV S

$
$
$
$
$

w

R Y Y S Y SV S V2 SV S

R RV R RV VY

$
$

v v v n

128,280.00
59,980.00
3,745.00
105.00
283,920.00
3,745.00
287,946.00

10.00

117,120.00
58,560.00
39,090.00
19,545.00

VXRAIL500 E570 HYBRID + E570F ALL FLASH

5,869.00
5,869.00
148.00
3,559.00
62.00

199.00
6,828.00
12,828.00

749.00
21.00
12,774.00
3,298.00
1,049.00
102.00
99.00
739.00
749.00
27,486.60

2.00

7,818.00
3,909.00
5,364.00
2,682.00
3,100.00

VXRAIL500 E570 HYBRID + E570F ALL FLASH

10,677.00
186.00

444.00
17,607.00
17,607.00

597.00

RV Y Y SRV RV SR 7

v v v v

RV RV SRV ST ST

R Y Y S R SV SV NV RV Y Y

R Y Y SR R

RV Y R

280.60
787.40
196.60
5.50
931.80
196.60
15,120.70

0.20

384.30
3,074.90
1,026.30
1,026.60

1,540.90
1,540.90
38.80
934.40
16.20

52.20
149.30
280.60

196.60
5.50
558.90
432.90
275.40
26.70
25.90
194.00
196.60
7,216.60

0.20

234.70
704.40
1,026.30
1,026.60
1,469.60

934.40
16.20

38.80
1,540.90
1,540.90

52.20

$33,672.00

$15,748.00

$983.00

$27.50

$74,544.00

$983.00

$75,603.50

$2.00

$30,744.00

$15,374.50

$10,263.00

$5,133.00

$1,540.90

$1,540.90

$38.80

$934.40

$16.20

$52.20

$1,791.60

$3,367.20

$196.60

$5.50

$3,353.40

$865.80

$275.40

$26.70

$25.90

$194.00

$196.60

$7,216.60

$0.40

$1,408.20

$704.40

$2,052.60

$1,026.60

$1,469.60

$2,803.20

$48.60

$116.40

$4,622.70

$4,622.70

$156.60
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RDIMM2933INFO
MEM32GB2933MTF
MEM16GB2933MTF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF
CACHESSD400GB
PS2000W-240VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
INSTALLKITGPUT4
VXRHTKRISERCONFG
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS1.92SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001

PWR200VRACK
SYSE5601SNOVSANF
INSTLCTRYUSAFR640F
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1100WPSF
RRAILKITIUINCMAAF
1S5STDFANES60165L
1SE560HSKDM1650L
PROGD62381SF
RISER640CNFGASNGL
VXRNOADDPROC
MEM16GB2933MTF
RDIMM2933INFO
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
NICMEL25GLPSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF
CACHESSD400GB
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROS1.92SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL

INSTLCTRYUSAFR640F
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1100WPSF

VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F

VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 400GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 2000W PS 240V AC F
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300
VXRAIL-500 GPU INSTALL KIT T4

VXRAIL T4 INSTALL KIT, HTSNK,RISER CNFG6
VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 1S NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD F

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS F
VXRAIL-500 A7 RRAILS Il WITH CMA 1U1N AF
VXRAIL-500 1S 5 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W
VXRAIL-500 1S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6238 2.1G 22C/44T 1S F
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG4 LP

VXR NO ADDITIONAL PROCESSOR FOR GEN 2
VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX F
VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 400GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD F
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF
VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS F

R RV SRV, SRV SRV ST Y Y R Y R T SR VS VY v v v » R R RV ST ST SV S RV SR SRV SRV

R Y R RV VY

$
$
$

38,484.00
20,484.00
2,247.00
63.00
38,322.00
9,894.00
3,147.00
306.00
297.00
2,217.00
2,247.00
82,460.40

6.00

16,092.00

8,046.00
23,454.00
11,727.00

VXRAIL500 E570 HYBRID + E570F ALL FLASH

4,209.00
81.00
62.00

825.00
199.00
89.00
24.00

4,056.00

19.00

3,414.00

749.00
21.00
749.00
12,774.00
3,298.00
15,298.80

1.00

5,364.00
2,682.00
3,909.00
1,954.80
3,100.00

VXRAIL500 E560 HYBRID + E560F ALL FLASH

243.00
186.00
2,475.00

RV SV, SRV, SRV SRV ST, B Y Y S SV SR SV SV SV Y w v v wv R Y Y S Y Y SV Y R SV T R, S

“w v v N

280.60
149.30
196.60
5.50
558.90
432.90
275.40
26.70
25.90
194.00
196.60
7,217.20

0.20

234.70
704.40
1,026.30
1,026.60

1,105.10
21.20
16.20

216.60
52.20
23.30

6.20
1,064.90
4.90

149.30

196.60
5.50
196.60
558.90
432.90
4,016.70

0.20

1,026.30
513.30
234.70
704.40

1,469.60

21.20
16.20
216.60

$10,101.60

$5,374.80

$589.80

$16.50

$10,060.20

$2,597.40

$826.20

$80.10

$77.70

$582.00

$589.80

$21,651.60

$1.20

$4,224.60

$2,113.20

$6,157.80

$3,079.80

$1,105.10

$21.20

$16.20

$216.60

$52.20

$23.30

$6.20

$1,064.90

$4.90

$895.80

$196.60

$5.50

$196.60

$3,353.40

$865.80

$4,016.70

$0.20

$1,026.30

$513.30

$1,408.20

$704.40

$1,469.60

$63.60

$48.60

$649.80
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SYSE5601SNOVSANF
PWR200VRACK
RRAILKITIUINCMAAF
VXRNOADDPROC
RISER640CNFGASNGL
PROGD62381SF
1SE560HSKDM1650L
1S5STDFANES60165L
RDIMM2933INFO
MEM16GB2933MTF
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
NICMEL25GLPSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF
CACHESSD400GB
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS1.92SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001

VXRNOADDPROC
SYSE5601SNOVSANH
INSTALCTRYUSAR640H
TPM1.2MODULEH
PS1100WPSH
PWR200VRACK
1S5STDFANES60165L
1SE560HSKDM1650L
PROPT82761SH
RISER640CNFGASNGL
RRAILKITIUINCMAH
MEM32GB2933MTH
RDIMM2933INFO
NDCMELLANOXSFP28H
INSTLKITSFP28H
NICMEL25GLPSFP28H
CAPACITYHDD2.4TBH
CACHESSD800GBH
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROS2.4TBH
M-PSM-SW-J-001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL

VXRAIL500 E560 HYBRID + E560F ALL FLASH

VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 1S NO VSAN AF
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 A7 RRAILS Il WITH CMA 1U1N AF
VXR NO ADDITIONAL PROCESSOR FOR GEN 2
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG4 LP

VXR INTEL CPU GD 6238 2.1G 22C/44T 1S F
VXRAIL-500 1S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK
VXRAIL-500 1S 5 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F

VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX F
VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 400GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWRE(CAP 1.92 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

VXR NO ADDITIONAL PROCESSOR FOR GEN 2
VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 1S NO VSAN H
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD H

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE H

VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS H
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 1S 5 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W
VXRAIL-500 1S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK
VXR INTEL CPU PLTM 8276 2.2G,28C/56T 1SH
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG4 LP
VXRAIL-500 A7 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 1U1IN
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM H
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 H

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB H

VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX H
VXR 2.4TB CAPACITY 10K RPM 2.5IN HDD H
VXR 800GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN H

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 3.84 SAS)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

v v v on

RV RV SV SV S SRV S

RV RV SV RV R, v v n v

RV SRV SRV SRV ST

RV RV R SRV VY

12,627.00

597.00

57.00
12,168.00
72.00
267.00

10,242.00
2,247.00
63.00
2,247.00
38,322.00
9,894.00
45,895.20

3.00

11,727.00
5,863.80
16,092.00
8,046.00

VXRAIL500 E560 HYBRID + E560F ALL FLASH

1,685.00
81.00
62.00

825.00

89.00
24.00
14,067.00
19.00
199.00
12,828.00

749.00
21.00
749.00
7,194.00
4,998.00
26,154.00

1.00

3,948.00
2,368.80
1,260.00

756.00
3,100.00

RV RV SRV SRV Y

R SV Y Y R SR R

RV Y S S R Y v v v »n v v v n

RV SV, SRV, SRV SRV ST

“w v v n

1,105.10

52.20

4.90
1,064.90
6.20
23.30

149.30
196.60
5.50
196.60
558.90
432.90
4,016.70

0.20

1,026.30
513.30
234.70
704.40

442.40
21.20
16.20

216.60

23.30
6.20
3,693.40
4.90
52.20
280.60

196.60
5.50
196.60
314.80
656.10
6,866.80

0.20

1,036.50
621.90
55.10
198.50
1,469.60

$3,315.30

$156.60

$14.70

$3,194.70

$18.60

$69.90

$2,687.40

$589.80

$16.50

$589.80

$10,060.20

$2,597.40

$12,050.10

$0.60

$3,078.90

$1,539.90

$4,224.60

$2,113.20

$442.40

$21.20

$16.20

$216.60

$23.30

$6.20

$3,693.40

$4.90

$52.20

$3,367.20

$196.60

$5.50

$196.60

$1,888.80

$1,312.20

$6,866.80

$0.20

$1,036.50

$621.90

$330.60

$198.50

$1,469.60
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INSTALCTRYUSAR640H
TPM1.2MODULEH
PS1100WPSH
VXRNOADDPROC
SYSE5601SNOVSANH
PWR200VRACK
RISER640CNFGASNGL
PROPT82761SH
1SE560HSKDM1650L
1S5STDFANES60165L
RRAILKITIUINCMAH
RDIMM2933INFO
MEM32GB2933MTH
NDCMELLANOXSFP28H
INSTLKITSFP28H
NICMEL25GLPSFP28H
CAPACITYHDD2.4TBH
CACHESSD800GBH
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROS3.84SASF
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROSGDPROCSF
M-PSM-SW-J-001

PWR200VRACK
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF
TPM1.2MODULEAF
PS1600W-250VACF
INSTGR13USAR740
SYSP5702SNOVSANF
2SP570HSDM125GR
HBA330CTRL2SF
PROGD62521SF
PROGD62522SF
RISER740CNFG6DUAL
MEM16GB2933MTF
MEM32GB2933MTF
RDIMM2933INFO
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28F
CAPSSDSAS3.84TBF
CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
TRACKINGVCFSKU
VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7
VXRVCFBYOLSW
458-001-937
456-111-959
M-PSM-SW-D3-001
VXROSPTPROCSH
M-PSM-SW-J-001
VXROS3.84SASF

VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD H

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE H

VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS H

VXR NO ADDITIONAL PROCESSOR FOR GEN 2
VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1IN 1S NO VSAN H
C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG4 LP

VXR INTEL CPU PLTM 8276 2.2G,28C/56T 1SH
VXRAIL-500 1S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK
VXRAIL-500 1S 5 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W
VXRAIL-500 A7 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 1U1IN
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM H
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 H

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB H

VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX H
VXR 2.4TB CAPACITY 10K RPM 2.5IN HDD H
VXR 800GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN H

PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(P H)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 2.4 HDD)=CF
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT

C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 2UINAF
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 1600W PS-250VAC F
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300

VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 2SP570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK
VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/4A8T 2S F
VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR
VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F

VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F

VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F

VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
VXR VCF TRACKING SKU

VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA

VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 3.84 SAS)=CF

RV Y R SRV R

RV SRV, SRV SRV Y SRV S

R Y S SV Y R V2 SV SV SV R R

R R, SR SRV Sy SRV

243.00
186.00
2,475.00

5,055.00

57.00
42,201.00
72.00
267.00
597.00

38,484.00
2,247.00
63.00
2,247.00
21,582.00
14,994.00
78,462.00

3.00

11,844.00
7,106.40
3,780.00
2,268.00

VXRAIL500 E570 HYBRID + E570F ALL FLASH

199.00
62.00
893.00
102.00
3,380.00
2,217.00
189.00
5,869.00
5,869.00
277.00
6,828.00
12,828.00

749.00
21.00
53,235.00
8,997.00
749.00
51,316.80

2.00

7,818.00
3,909.00
21,960.00

R Y Y SR S

v v v on R SV Y Y Y S R

R R RV S ST SV R Y RV SR SV S V3

RV SV, SRV, SRV SRV ST,

21.20
16.20
216.60

442.40

4.90
3,693.40
6.20
23.30
52.20

280.60
196.60
5.50
196.60
314.80
656.10
6,866.80

0.20

1,036.50
621.90
55.10
198.50

52.20
16.20
234.40
26.70
887.40
582.00
49.60
1,540.90
1,540.90
72.70
149.30
280.60

196.60
5.50
931.80
787.40
196.60
13,473.90

0.20

1,026.30
1,026.60
384.30

$63.60

$48.60

$649.80

$1,327.20

$14.70

$11,080.20

$18.60

$69.90

$156.60

$10,101.60

$589.80

$16.50

$589.80

$5,666.40

$3,936.60

$20,600.40

$0.60

$3,109.50

$1,865.70

$991.80

$595.50

$52.20

$16.20

$234.40

$26.70

$887.40

$582.00

$49.60

$1,540.90

$1,540.90

$72.70

$1,791.60

$3,367.20

$196.60

$5.50

$13,977.00

$2,362.20

$196.60

$13,473.90

$0.40

$2,052.60

$1,026.60

$5,764.50




1 M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT S 10,980.00 $ 2,882.60 $2,88260
1 |CE-VALPAKVXRAIL VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK $ 3,100.00 $  1,469.60 $1,469.60
4 TPM1.2MODULEAF VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF S 248.00 S 16.20 $6480
4 PS1600W-250VACF VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 1600W PS-250VAC F $ 3,572.00 $ 234.40 593760
4 INSTGR13USAR740 VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300 $ 408.00 $ 26.70 510680
4 SYSP5702SNOVSANF VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF S 13,520.00 $ 887.40 $3,54960
8 PWR200VRACK C13-C14 PDU RACK PWR CRD 2M N. AM
4 RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 2UINAF S 796.00 S 52.20 520880
4 RISER740CNFG6DUAL VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR $ 1,108.00 S 72.70 529080
4 PROGD62522SF VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F S 23,476.00 $ 1,540.90 $6,16360
4 PROGD62521SF VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F S 23,476.00 $ 1,540.90 $6,16360
4 HBA330CTRL2SF VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F $ 756.00 $ 49.60 519840
4 2SP570HSDM125GR VXRAIL-500 2SP570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK $ 8,868.00 S 582.00 $2,32800
4 RDIMM2933INFO VXRAIL FACTORYORD RQ 2933MHZ RDIMM
48 MEM32GB2933MTF VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F S 51,312.00 $ 280.60 513,46880
48 MEM16GB2933MTF VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F S 27,312.00 $ 149.30 $7,16640
4 NDCMELLANOXSFP28F VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F $ 2,996.00 $ 196.60 578640
4 INSTLKITSFP28F VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F $ 84.00 S 5.50 $2200
60 CAPSSDSAS3.84TBF VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F $ 212,940.00 S 931.80 555,90800
12 CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F S 35,988.00 $ 787.40 $9,44880
4 NICMELLANXFHSFP28F VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F $ 2,996.00 $ 196.60 578640
4 M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR S 205,261.20 $ 13,473.30 553,89320
4 VXR-14G-MGR-DE-4.7 VXRAIL SOFTWARE IMAGE V4.7=MA
8 VXRVCFBYOLSW VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING S 8.00 $ 0.20 5160
4 TRACKINGVCFSKU VXR VCF TRACKING SKU
4 458-001-937 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA
4 456-111-959 RECOVERPOINT FOR VM FOR 1-NODE HCIA =IB
4 M-PSM-SW-D3-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
60 VXROSPTPROCSH VXR HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(CAP 3.84 SAS)=CF S 87,840.00 $ 384.30 523,05800
4 M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT S 43,920.00 $ 2,882.60 511153040
8 VXROS2.4TBH VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG S 31,272.00 $ 1,026.30 $8,21040
4 M-PSM-SW-J-001 PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT $ 15,636.00 $ 1,026.60 $4,10640
92 470-ACEV SEL - SFP28 - 25G DAC 3M ATTACH S 21,160.00 $ 45.20 $4,15840
Grand Total: $869,806.70

Prices are contingent on final pricing approval from Manufacturer

Quote provided based on specification provided by customer. No workload validation has been done.

The terms and conditions subject to http://www.cdw.com/content/terms-conditions/default.aspx
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WHO

VxRail Option B

t
GETIT  City of Columbus HCI RFP Quote

Prepared For : City of Columbus Submitted By

: Nick Geiser

1 614.318.9058

: nickgei@cdwg.com

Customer #:
Attention : Option B - Services - Res 6 Month Phone
Project : HCIRFP E-Mail
Date : 10/29/2019 Quote # :

Description
Option B with 6 Month Residency
RES FOR VCE VBLOCK - 6 Months

List Price Unit Price

PS-CUS-RESVCE

Extended Price

$ 173,857.90 $173,857.90
PS-CUS-VXRAIL IMPLEMENTATION FOR VXRAIL CUSTOM S 303,662.20 $303,662.20
Grand Total: $477,520.10

Prices are contingent on final pricing approval from Manufacturer
Quote provided based on specification provided by customer. No workload validation has been done.

The terms and conditions subject to http://www.cdw.com/content/terms-conditions/default.aspx
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